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Upcoming Teal Dot Basics Trainings

Teal Dot Basics is a condensed, 90-minute version of the 3-hour Teal Dot Bystander Engagement Training. Teal Dot is a
crucial 7C program designed to reduce sexual assault, dating/domestic violence, and stalking on campus.

Preventing violence on campus takes a community effort and we are all stakeholders in this issue. Will you join us as we
build a community of care at The Claremont Colleges? The training will equip students to recognize potentially
dangerous situations and safely intervene to prevent violence. The training is interactive, informative, engaging, and
impactful.

Below you will find dates and times for four upcoming training sessions. Sessions will include students from all 7Cs and
will be facilitated by staff, faculty, and student leaders from across the consortium.

Please note that videos in this training contain content that could be triggering or upsetting. If you would like to discuss
or view the content in advance of the training, or have questions, please reach out to any of the Teal Dot Committee
staff members listed below a few days prior to the training you would like to attend.

As space is limited in each session, please RSVP to reserve your spot. Simply click on the RSVP link and fill out the
requested information. All sessions are in-person and 90 minutes long.

o 6pm, Thursday, September 28%, "Big Shan" or Shanahan 1430 at HMC

https://events.eventzilla.net/e/teal-dot-basics-training-2138617684
o 2pm, Friday, September 29", Smith Campus Center Room 201 (Hart Room) at Pomona

https://events.eventzilla.net/e/teal-dot-basics-training-2138617687
o 6pm, Thursday, October 5%, Founder’s Room, McConnell Center at Pitzer

https://events.eventzilla.net/e/teal-dot-basics-training-2138617686
o 1:30pm, Tuesday, October 10™", Kravis LC 62 at CMC

https://events.eventzilla.net/e/teal-dot-basics-training-2138617680




If you cannot make these sessions but would like to stay updated about future sessions and related prevention
programming, please follow the EmPOWER Center at instagram.com/empowercenterclaremont/.

Thank you,

On behalf of the 7C Teal Dot Committee:

Moya Carter: Moya.Carter@claremont.edu
Evetth Gonzalez: evgonzalez@g.hmc.edu

Linda Lam: Linda Lam@pitzer.edu

Rima Shah: RShahEmPOWER@claremont.edu
Sara Miller: smiller@scrippscollege.edu

Veronica Clairmont: Veronica Clairmont@kgi.edu
Destiny Marrufo: destiny.marrufo@pomona.edu
Jesse Purcell: jesse.purcell@cms.claremont.edu
Chantal Izaguirre: Chantal.lzaguirre@ClaremontMcKenna.edu
Christine Guzman: Christine_Guzman@pitzer.edu
Mayra Mendoza: mmendoza@scrippscollege.edu

Best wishes,
Chantal Izaguirre Director of Health
Promotion & Student Support
v Dean of Students Office
§ Pronouns: she/her/ella

CLAREMONT Heggblade Center, Room 106

McKENNA Claremont McKenna College
—COLLEG E— Phone: 909.621.8204

Fax: 909.621.8495
Schedule a meeting via Calendly

Click Here for CMC's Mental Health Resources

If you are in psychological crisis, please call 909.621.8202 to reach an on-call therapist, 24/7. If you are concerned
about someone, please consider making a referral here.



